ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
SUMIDA TYPE ＣＤ１０５Ｂ
（ ）1.DIMENSION UNIT mm
※ DIMENSION OF TERMINAL IS TYPICAL.
2.CONNECTION (BOTTOM) 3. STAMP (Ex.)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ＴＹＰＥ
ＣＤ１０５ＢＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
4. ELECTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (IN THE CASE OF REEL)Ⅰ
INDUCTANCE D.C.R. RATED RATED S.R.F.
NO. PART NO. STAMP [WITHIN] (Ω) CURRENT CURRENT (MHz) SUMIDA
※１ [MAX.] (Ａ) (Ａ) [TYP.] CODE
(at 20℃) ※2 ※3
(Ta=20℃) (Ta=105℃)2
０１ CD1 5B-1 MC 100M 10μH ± 20% 0.06 2.60 1.92 25.1 4716-0001
０２ CD1 5B-12 MC 120M 12μH ± 20% 0.07 2.45 1.44 23.1 4716-0002
０３ CD1 5B-15 MC 150M 15μH ± 20% 0.08 2.27 1.36 19.1 4716-0003
０４ CD1 5B-18 MC 180M 18μH ± 20% 0.09 2.15 1.29 18.1 4716-0004
０５ CD1 5B-22 MC 220M 22μH ± 20% 0.10 1.95 1.24 15.9 4716-0005
０６ CD1 5B-27 MC 270M 27μH ± 20% 0.11 1.76 1.20 14.0 4716-0006
０７ CD1 5B-33 MC 330M 33μH ± 20% 0.12 1.50 1.04 13.1 4716-0007
０８ CD1 5B-39 MC 390M 39μH ± 20% 0.14 1.37 1.00 12.2 4716-0008
０９ CD1 5B-47 KC 470K 47μH ± 10% 0.17 1.28 0.88 10.6 4716-0009
１０ CD1 5B-56 KC 560K 56μH ± 10% 0.19 1.17 0.80 10.2 4716-0010
１１ CD1 5B-68 KC 680K 68μH ± 10% 0.22 1.11 0.71 9.26 4716-0011
１２ CD1 5B-82 KC 820K 82μH ± 10% 0.25 1.00 0.66 8.45 4716-0012
１３ CD1 5B-1 1KC 101K 100μH ± 10% 0.35 0.97 0.63 7.64 4716-0013
１４ CD1 5B-121KC 121K 120μH ± 10% 0.40 0.89 0.53 6.65 4716-0014
１５ CD1 5B-151KC 151K 150μH ± 10% 0.47 0.78 0.47 5.86 4716-0015
１６ CD1 5B-181KC 181K 180μH ± 10% 0.63 0.72 0.43 5.71 4716-0016
１７ CD1 5B-221KC 221K 220μH ± 10% 0.73 0.66 0.40 5.25 4716-0017
１８ CD1 5B-271KC 271K 270μH ± 10% 0.97 0.57 0.35 4.62 4716-0018
１９ CD1 5B-331KC 331K 330μH ± 10% 1.15 0.52 0.33 4.07 4716-0019
２０ CD1 5B-391KC 391K 390μH ± 10% 1.30 0.48 0.32 3.91 4716-0020
２１ CD1 5B-471KC 471K 470μH ± 10% 1.48 0.42 0.30 3.61 4716-0021
２２ CD1 5B-561KC 561K 560μH ± 10% 1.90 0.33 0.29 3.25 4716-0022
２３ CD1 5B-681KC 681K 680μH ± 10% 2.25 0.28 0.24 2.96 4716-0023
２４ CD1 5B-821KC 821K 820μH ± 10% 2.55 0.24 0.22 2.74 4716-0024
※1:MEASURED FREQUENCY Ｌ 10μH ～ 82μH ； at 2.52 MHz
100μH ～820μH ； at 1 kHz
※2:THE RATED CURRENT INDICATES THE LOWER VALUE OF CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS 10% LOWER
THAN ITS INITIAL VALUE AT D.C. SUPERPOSITION OR THE TEMPERATURE OF COIL RISES 40℃ WITH

(at 20℃) ※2 ※3
(Ta=20℃) (Ta=105℃)
２５ CD1 5B-1 MB 100M 10μH ± 20% 0.06 2.60 1.92 25.1 4716-0025
２６ CD1 5B-12 MB 120M 12μH ± 20% 0.07 2.45 1.44 23.1 4716-0026
２７ CD1 5B-15 MB 150M 15μH ± 20% 0.08 2.27 1.36 19.1 4716-0027
２８ CD1 5B-18 MB 180M 18μH ± 20% 0.09 2.15 1.29 18.1 4716-0028
２９ CD1 5B-22 MB 220M 22μH ± 20% 0.10 1.95 1.24 15.9 4716-0029
３０ CD1 5B-27 MB 270M 27μH ± 20% 0.11 1.76 1.20 14.0 4716-0030
３１ CD1 5B-33 MB 330M 33μH ± 20% 0.12 1.50 1.04 13.1 4716-0031
３２ CD1 5B-39 MB 390M 39μH ± 20% 0.14 1.37 1.00 12.2 4716-0032
３３ CD1 5B-47 KB 470K 47μH ± 10% 0.17 1.28 0.88 10.6 4716-0033
３４ CD1 5B-56 KB 560K 56μH ± 10% 0.19 1.17 0.80 10.2 4716-0034
３５ CD1 5B-68 KB 680K 68μH ± 10% 0.22 1.11 0.71 9.26 4716-0035
３６ CD1 5B-82 KB 820K 82μH ± 10% 0.25 1.00 0.66 8.45 4716-0036
３７ CD1 5B-1 1KB 101K 100μH ± 10% 0.35 0.97 0.63 7.64 4716-0037
３８ CD1 5B-121KB 121K 120μH ± 10% 0.40 0.89 0.53 6.65 4716-0038
３９ CD1 5B-151KB 151K 150μH ± 10% 0.47 0.78 0.47 5.86 4716-0039
４０ CD1 5B-181KB 181K 180μH ± 10% 0.63 0.72 0.43 5.71 4716-0040
４１ CD1 5B-221KB 221K 220μH ± 10% 0.73 0.66 0.40 5.25 4716-0041
４２ CD1 5B-271KB 271K 270μH ± 10% 0.97 0.57 0.35 4.62 4716-0042
４３ CD1 5B-331KB 331K 330μH ± 10% 1.15 0.52 0.33 4.07 4716-0043
４４ CD1 5B-391KB 391K 390μH ± 10% 1.30 0.48 0.32 3.91 4716-0044
４５ CD1 5B-471KB 471K 470μH ± 10% 1.48 0.42 0.30 3.61 4716-0045
４６ CD1 5B-561KB 561K 560μH ± 10% 1.90 0.33 0.29 3.25 4716-0046
４７ CD1 5B-681KB 681K 680μH ± 10% 2.25 0.28 0.24 2.96 4716-0047
４８ CD1 5B-821KB 821K 820μH ± 10% 2.55 0.24 0.22 2.74 4716-0048
※1:MEASURED FREQUENCY Ｌ 10μH ～ 82μH ； at 2.52 MHz
100μH ～820μH ； at 1 kHz
※2:THE RATED CURRENT INDICATES THE LOWER VALUE OF CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS 10% LOWER
THAN ITS INITIAL VALUE AT D.C. SUPERPOSITION OR THE TEMPERATURE OF COIL RISES 40℃ WITH